

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1213/2022

Baldev Singh and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mazher Ali Khan, Advocate

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents. Steps for the same within one week.

List on 12.08.2022.

Meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the representation/notice of the petitioner and report compliance along with their objections by the next date.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
02.06.2022
Rakesh