

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: WP(C) No. 1213/2022
CM No. 3553/2022

Baldev Singh and others

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

04.05.2026

With reference to the order dated June 02, 2022, learned counsel for the respondents submits, for, notice/representation submitted by the petitioners is still under consideration, she be afforded a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 08.05.2026.

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu

04.05.2026

Pawan Chopra/Secy